YouGov/ Living Streets
Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

You

What the world thinks

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female | 18to24 | 25t0 34 | 35t0 44 | 45t0 54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South Wales | Scotland
Which, if any, of the following do you have to use
your vehicle/ or use public transport to go to (i.e. is
not in reasonable walking distance of your house)?
(Please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base 2019 935 1084 149 335 323 332 880 1241 778 157 284 205 27 517 111 175
All GB Adults 2019 969 1050 242 367 337 366 707 1110 909 497 331 194 258 462 101 176
My nearest post office| 26% 26% 26% 19% 18% 22% 27% 33% 28% 23% 26% 28% 30% 13% 28% 29% 28%
My nearest primary school 11% 11% 11% 14% 10% 9% 7% 13% 13% 9% 11% 11% 14% 6% 12% 15% 9%
My nearest secondary school 22% 19% 25% 21% 21% 20% 23% 24% 25% 19% 24% 21% 23% 8% 25% 33% 27%
My nearest bank|  47% 46% 49% 32% 37% 44% 51% 58% 50% 45% 52% 48% 48% 31% 49% 55% 47%
My nearest cash point| 25% 25% 26% 15% 18% 25% 25% 33% 29% 21% 25% 30% 29% 14% 25% 43% 21%
My nearest GP 36% 35% 38% 24% 29% 29% 39% 47% 40% 32% 37% 38% 36% 23% 38% 49% 41%
My nearest corner shop 12% 12% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10% 15% 13% 10% 9% 14% 19% 4% 12% 19% 10%
My nearest greengrocers/ shop selling fresh fruit and
vegetables 27% 25% 28% 16% 18% 23% 28% 37% 29% 25% 26% 28% 33% 15% 27% 37% 30%
My nearest library 33% 33% 34% 25% 24% 29% 36% 41% 36% 30% 31% 40% 43% 17% 38% 31% 30%
None of these 36% 39% 33% 45% 43% 43% 34% 26% 34% 38% 30% 36% 31% 53% 35% 29% 36%
For the following question, we define neighbours
by those who live next door to you as well as those
who live a couple of minutes walk away (for
example, if you live in a more rural area). In general,
to what extent do you trust your neighbours?
Unweighted Base 2019 935 1084 149 335 323 332 880 1241 778 457 284 205 270 517 111 175
All GB Adults 2019 969 1050 242 367 337 366 707 1110 909 497 331 194 258 462 101 176
Trustalot|  40% 37% 42% 25% 18% 35% 45% 55% 42% 38% 37% 45% 43% 29% 44% 34% 43%
Trust a little 47% 49% 45% 58% 62% 55% 41% 34% 48% 46% 46% 40% 43% 57% 46% 51% 51%
Don't trust at all| 12% 12% 12% 15% 16% 9% 13% 9% 9% 15% 15% 12% 14% 13% 9% 12% 6%
Not applicable - I don't have any neighbours| 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Which, if any, of the following have you done in the
last year (i.e. since February 2010)? (Please tick all
that apply)
Unweighted Base 2019 935 1084 149 335 323 332 880 1241 778 157 284 205 27 517 111 175
All GB Adults| 2019 969 1050 242 367 337 366 707 1110 909 497 331 194 258 462 101 176
Been involved with a community project] 11% 11% 11% 11% 6% 10% 10% 15% 13% 8% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 9%
Volunteered in your local community]  17% 15% 19% 25% 10% 19% 12% 20% 19% 15% 14% 19% 16% 17% 20% 14% 18%
Attended a community social event 20% 18% 22% 25% 14% 26% 14% 21% 22% 17% 14% 21% 24% 18% 25% 25% 15%
None of these| 68% 71% 65% 58% 78% 65% 75% 65% 64% 74% 75% 68% 63% 69% 62% 70% 70%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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YouGov/ Living Streets
Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

You

What the world thinks

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female | 18to24 | 25t0 34 | 35t0 44 | 45t0 54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South Wales | Scotland
How willing, if at all, would you be to pay more to
live somewhere you can easily access shops and
services on foot?
Unweighted Base 2019 935 1084 149 335 323 332 880 1241 778 157 284 205 27 517 111 175
All GB Adults 2019 969 1050 242 367 337 366 707 1110 909 497 331 194 258 462 101 176
Very willing| 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 8% 6% 1% 3%
Fairly willing| 20% 20% 21% 31% 28% 22% 16% 14% 22% 18% 16% 22% 23% 20% 20% 19% 25%
Not very willing| ~ 19% 20% 18% 19% 18% 19% 18% 20% 20% 18% 20% 22% 22% 8% 20% 23% 19%
Not at all willing| ~ 15% 17% 13% 4% 7% 11% 21% 21% 15% 14% 17% 14% 18% 12% 13% 15% 16%
Not applicable - | already live somewhere that | can
easily access shops and services on foot 42% 40% 43% 41% 40% 43% 42% 42% 38% 46% 44% 39% 34% 52% 40% 42% 36%
Do you or anyone you know feel isolated as a
result of having difficulty accessing local shops
and services? (Please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base 2019 935 1084 149 335 323 332 880 1241 778 457 284 205 270 517 111 175
All GB Adults 2019 969 1050 242 367 337 366 707 1110 909 497 331 194 258 462 101 176
Yes, | feel like this| 5% 4% 7% 7% 4% 2% 4% 8% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5%
Yes, | know someone who feels like thig — 22% 21% 23% 26% 20% 21% 21% 23% 23% 21% 18% 23% 26% 19% 24% 25% 25%
No, me nor anyone | know feels likel ~ 73% 75% 70% 67% 76% 76% 75% 70% 72% 74% 78% 70% 69% 7% 70% 71% 71%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?
Communities should have a say in whether
developers can change a building’s use (e.g. turn a
bank into a betting shop, within their local area)
Unweighted Base 2019 935 1084 149 335 323 332 880 1241 778 157 284 205 27 517 111 175
All GB Adults 2019 969 1050 242 367 337 366 707 1110 909 497 331 194 258 462 101 176
Strongly agree 36% 35% 36% 28% 25% 28% 34% 48% 35% 37% 33% 33% 40% 39% 37% 42% 33%
Agree! 46% 44% 48% 48% 49% 56% 46% 38% 48% 43% 47% 46% 45% 42% 47% 44% 44%
Neither agree nor disagree| 12% 14% 10% 11% 16% 11% 14% 9% 12% 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 13% 17%
Disagree 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 0% - 2%
Don't know| 4% 4% 3% 9% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2%
If you had all the shops and services you need
within walking distance of where you live, how
much more likely would you be to walk more?
Unweighted Base 2019 935 1084 149 335 323 332 880 1241 778 457 284 05 270 517 111 175
All GB Adults 2019 969 1050 242 367 337 366 707 1110 909 497 331 194 258 462 101 176
Much more likely|  37% 32% 42% 39% 34% 43% 36% 35% 37% 36% 34% 39% 39% 37% 42% 38% 27%
More likely| 33% 35% 32% 31% 40% 31% 31% 32% 34% 32% 37% 31% 34% 29% 30% 38% 35%
No more likely|  23% 26% 21% 18% 17% 21% 27% 28% 24% 23% 23% 23% 21% 28% 23% 22% 23%
Don't know| 7% 8% 6% 12% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 2% 15%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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You

YouGov/ Living Streets What the world thinks

Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11 Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female | 18to24 | 25t0 34 | 35t0 44 | 45t0 54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South Wales | Scotland
Has the number of each of the following shops and
services on your nearest high street increased,
decreased or stayed the same since you lived in
the area? (Please tick one option per row)
Fast food outlets
Unweighted Base 2019 935 1084 149 335 323 332 880 1241 778 157 284 205 27 517 111 175
All GB Adults 2019 969 1050 242 367 337 366 707 1110 909 497 331 194 258 462 101 176
Increased 52% 54% 50% 43% 48% 50% 50% 58% 51% 52% 54% 55% 51% 54% 50% 47% 43%
Stayed the same| 32% 31% 34% 34% 37% 34% 32% 29% 34% 30% 30% 26% 34% 35% 34% 33% 40%
Decreased 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 6% 6%
Don't know| 7% 5% 8% 13% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 4%
Not applicable 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 0% 7% 7% 7%
Post offices
Unweighted Base 2019 935 1084 149 335 323 332 880 1241 778 157 284 205 27 517 111 175
All GB Adults 2019 969 1050 242 367 337 366 707 1110 909 497 331 194 258 462 101 176
Increased 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% - 2%
Stayed the same| 50% 49% 51% 52% 53% 47% 53% 49% 51% 49% 47% 45% 52% 53% 52% 47% 60%
Decreased 43% 43% 42% 29% 38% 48% 42% 48% 43% 42% 44% 48% 37% 41% 42% 50% 34%
Don't know| 4% 4% 4% 12% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Not applicable 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% - 1%
Surgeries
Unweighted Base 2019 935 1084 149 335 323 332 880 1241 778 157 284 205 270 517 111 175
All GB Adults 2019 969 1050 242 367 337 366 707 1110 909 497 331 194 258 462 101 176
Increased 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4%
Stayed the same| 74% 73% 75% 66% 2% 75% 74% 78% 75% 73% 73% 68% 85% 2% 73% 79% 78%
Decreased 7% 9% 6% 5% 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 4% 8% 8% 8% 6%
Don't know| 9% 10% 9% 20% 11% 9% 7% 6% 8% 11% 8% 13% 5% 13% 11% 6% 6%
Not applicable 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6%
Pubs
Unweighted Base 2019 935 1084 149 335 323 332 880 1241 778 157 284 205 270 517 111 175
All GB Adults 2019 969 1050 242 367 337 366 707 1110 909 497 331 194 258 462 101 176
Increased 6% 5% 7% 9% 8% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8%
Stayed the same|  41% 38% 43% 50% 46% 42% 34% 38% 42% 39% 37% 30% 42% 44% 44% 46% 54%
Decreased 45% 50% 40% 26% 38% 47% 52% 50% 45% 45% 49% 56% 43% 41% 42% 42% 31%
Don't know| 5% 4% 7% 12% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 4%
Not applicable 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Betting shops
Unweighted Base 2019 935 1084 149 335 323 332 880 1241 778 457 284 205 270 517 111 175
All GB Adults 2019 969 1050 242 367 337 366 707 1110 909 497 331 194 258 462 101 176
Increased 31% 33% 29% 28% 30% 31% 31% 32% 31% 31% 29% 31% 29% 36% 29% 24% 38%
Stayed the same| 38% 40% 35% 39% 43% 39% 36% 34% 37% 38% 40% 35% 36% 35% 38% 47% 32%
Decreased 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Don't know| 18% 14% 22% 17% 18% 17% 17% 20% 18% 18% 18% 20% 22% 20% 19% 15% 12%
Not applicable 9% 8% 10% 9% 5% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 3% 9% 8% 12%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 3 of 24



YouGov/ Living Streets
Survey Results

You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Thinking about high streets in general... Which,if
any, of the following statements do you agree
with? (Please tick all that apply)

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

High streets had a better mix of shops and services 10
years ago|

High streets have more empty shops and vacant units
now than they did 10 years ago

High streets are generally the same as they were 10
years ago|

High streets have a better mix of shops and services
now than they did ten years ago|

None of these|

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region

Base Male Female | 18to24 | 25t0 34 | 35t0 44 | 45t0 54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South Wales | Scotland
2019 935 1084 149 335 323 332 880 1241 778 457 284 205 270 517 111 175
2019 969 1050 242 367 337 366 707 1110 909 497 331 194 258 462 101 176
36% 38% 33% 29% 28% 31% 38% 43% 37% 34% 34% 34% 37% 42% 36% 30% 36%
72% 71% 73% 55% 64% 2% 7% 79% 75% 69% 73% 74% 74% 59% 72% 78% 78%
4% 5% 3% 7% 7% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 2% 4%
8% 7% 10% 20% 12% 7% 6% 5% 7% 10% 7% 7% 8% 13% 9% 11% 5%
4% 5% 3% 10% 7% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% - 5%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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YouGov/ Living Streets
Survey Results

You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Total Working Status Marital Status
Working full| Working part ALL Full time . Not working/ Married/ Civil Living as Separated/ . .
Base ) X WORKERS Retired Unemployed R " K Widowed Never Married Refused
time time (NET) student Other Partnership married Divorced
Which, if any, of the following do you have to use
your vehicle/ or use public transport to go to (i.e. is
not in reasonable walking distance of your house)?
(Please tick all that apply)
All GB Adults 2019 997 269 1266 93 392 71 197 1015 240 194 42 519 9
My nearest post office|]  26% 25% 25% 25% 8% 34% 26% 24% 28% 28% 31% 38% 17% 26%
My nearest primary school 11% 10% 15% 11% 4% 16% 11% 6% 11% 14% 11% 10% 9% 12%
My nearest secondary school 22% 22% 26% 23% 15% 26% 18% 17% 25% 26% 18% 16% 18% 17%
My nearest bank| 47% 45% 51% 47% 18% 59% 49% 43% 51% 51% 55% 54% 35% 26%
My nearest cash point 25% 23% 33% 25% 6% 34% 19% 21% 29% 28% 30% 35% 15% 8%
My nearest GP|  36% 33% 42% 35% 15% 50% 24% 34% 41% 39% 37% 59% 25% 26%
My nearest corner shop|  12% 11% 11% 11% 4% 17% 11% 11% 12% 15% 13% 18% 8% -
My nearest greengrocers/ shop selling fresh fruit and
vegetables 27% 23% 29% 25% 9% 38% 26% 27% 32% 25% 28% 35% 16% 35%
My nearest library|  33% 31% 39% 33% 17% 43% 31% 25% 38% 38% 33% 41% 21% 20%
None of these 36% 37% 32% 36% 65% 25% 29% 42% 32% 30% 32% 26% 48% 50%
For the following question, we define neighbours
by those who live next door to you as well as those
who live a couple of minutes walk away (for
example, if you live in a more rural area). In general,
to what extent do you trust your neighbours?
All GB Adults 2019 997 269 1266 93 392 71 197 1015 240 194 42 519 9
Trust a lot] 40% 32% 51% 36% 29% 57% 38% 36% 48% 31% 42% 48% 27% 45%
Trust a little 47% 55% 36% 51% 61% 32% 45% 45% 41% 54% 43% 38% 57% 55%
Don't trust at all 12% 12% 12% 12% 5% 11% 16% 16% 9% 14% 15% 14% 14% -
Not applicable - | don't have any neighbours| 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% - 2% -
Which, if any, of the following have you done in the
last year (i.e. since February 2010)? (Please tick all
that apply)
All GB Adults 2019 997 269 1266 93 392 71 197 1015 240 194 42 519 9
Been involved with a community project| 11% 9% 13% 10% 13% 15% 9% 12% 13% 12% 9% 11% 8% 4%
Volunteered in your local communit 17% 13% 18% 14% 28% 21% 19% 21% 17% 14% 20% 24% 17% 45%
Attended a community social event| 20% 17% 23% 19% 20% 22% 24% 21% 20% 23% 16% 19% 18% 41%
None of these 68% 73% 62% 71% 61% 61% 71% 67% 68% 69% 66% 62% 70% 36%
All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 5 of 24



YouGov/ Living Streets
Survey Results

You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11 Total Working Status Marital Status
Working full| Working part ALL Full time Not working/ Married/ Civil Living as Separated/
Base ) 9 X ap WORKERS Retired Unemployed 9 R g .p Widowed Never Married Refused
time time (NET) student Other Partnership married Divorced
How willing, if at all, would you be to pay more to
live somewhere you can easily access shops and
services on foot?
All GB Adults 2019 997 269 1266 93 392 71 197 1015 240 194 42 519 9
Very willing| 4% 5% 3% 5% 9% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 1% 6% -
Fairly willing| 20% 25% 18% 23% 23% 12% 24% 13% 18% 25% 15% 10% 26% 23%
Not very willing 19% 19% 23% 20% 9% 20% 26% 15% 21% 19% 18% 19% 15% 13%
Not at all willing| 15% 11% 14% 12% 10% 24% 15% 16% 19% 15% 15% 24% 7% -
Not applicable - | already live somewhere that | can|
easily access shops and services on foot 42% 40% 42% 40% 49% 41% 32% 53% 39% 35% 48% 45% 46% 64%
Do you or anyone you know feel isolated as a
result of having difficulty accessing local shops
and services? (Please tick all that apply)
All GB Adults 2019 997 269 1266 93 392 71 197 1015 240 194 42 519 9
Yes, | feel like this| 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 11% 9% 7% 5% 5% 12% 8% 5% -
Yes, | know someone who feels like thi§  22% 22% 21% 22% 27% 24% 20% 18% 22% 26% 18% 35% 22% %
No, me nor anyone | know feels like| ~ 73% 75% 74% 75% 68% 67% 71% 74% 74% 70% 71% 57% 73% 93%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?
Communities should have a say in whether
developers can change a building’s use (e.g. turn a
bank into a betting shop, within their local area)
All GB Adults 2019 997 269 1266 93 392 71 197 1015 240 194 42 519 9
Strongly agree 36% 31% 37% 32% 31% 51% 30% 32% 39% 31% 39% 39% 30% 55%
Agree 46% 49% 50% 49% 39% 35% 45% 46% 45% 52% 42% 47% 45% 32%
Neither agree nor disagree| 12% 13% 10% 12% 14% 10% 11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 10% 14% 13%
Disagree 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% -
Strongly disagree 1% 1% - 1% - 0% 7% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% -
Don't know| 4% 3% 2% 3% 15% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3% 2% - 6% -
If you had all the shops and services you need
within walking distance of where you live, how
much more likely would you be to walk more?
All GB Adults 2019 997 269 1266 93 392 71 197 1015 240 194 42 519 9
Much more likely|  37% 37% 42% 38% 38% 30% 50% 39% 36% 45% 38% 31% 35% 46%
More likely|  33% 36% 31% 35% 28% 33% 29% 25% 33% 34% 33% 35% 33% 13%
No more likely|  23% 22% 23% 22% 15% 31% 18% 24% 25% 18% 23% 21% 22% 40%
Don't know| 7% 6% 5% 5% 20% 6% 2% 12% 6% 3% 6% 13% 10% -
All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 6 of 24



You

YouGov/ Living Streets What the world thinks

Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11 Total Working Status Marital Status
Working full| Working part ALL Full time . Not working/ Married/ Civil Living as Separated/ . .
Base ) X WORKERS Retired Unemployed R " K Widowed Never Married Refused
time time (NET) student Other Partnership married Divorced
Has the number of each of the following shops and
services on your nearest high street increased,
decreased or stayed the same since you lived in
the area? (Please tick one option per row)
Fast food outlets
All GB Adults 2019 997 269 1266 93 392 71 197 1015 240 194 42 519 9
Increased 52% 52% 52% 52% 36% 60% 54% 38% 53% 54% 53% 56% 46% 70%
Stayed the same 32% 33% 36% 34% 31% 27% 22% 38% 32% 32% 28% 30% 36% 12%
Decreased 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 7% 5% 4% 2% 2% - 4% -
Don't know| 7% 5% 6% 5% 22% 5% 10% 11% 4% 5% 11% 10% 10% 18%
Not applicable 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% -
Post offices
All GB Adults 2019 997 269 1266 93 392 71 197 1015 240 194 42 519 9
Increased 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 1% - 1% - 2% -
Stayed the same 50% 50% 45% 49% 46% 52% 40% 60% 49% 54% 52% 53% 50% 82%
Decreased 43% 43% 51% 44% 26% 45% 46% 34% 47% 40% 38% 45% 38% 18%
Don't know| 4% 4% 3% 3% 21% 1% 11% 4% 2% 3% 7% 2% 8% -
Not applicable 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% - 3% 2% 3% 2% - 1% -
Surgeries
All GB Adults 2019 997 269 1266 93 392 71 197 1015 240 194 42 519 9
Increased 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 4% 12% 5% -
Stayed the same 74% 75% 71% 74% 41% 81% 67% 76% 7% 79% 70% 74% 67% 86%
Decreased 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8%
Don't know| 9% 10% 9% 10% 37% 4% 14% 5% 6% 6% 14% 7% 16% -
Not applicable 4% 3% 6% 4% 11% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% - 5% 7%
Pubs
All GB Adults 2019 997 269 1266 93 392 71 197 1015 240 194 42 519 9
Increased 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 11% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% -
Stayed the same 41% 42% 39% 42% 46% 42% 36% 33% 39% 39% 39% 39% 45% 62%
Decreased 45% 45% 48% 46% 21% 46% 41% 50% 49% 48% 42% 51% 37% 38%
Don't know| 5% 4% 5% 4% 21% 4% 12% 6% 4% 4% 8% 3% 8% -
Not applicable 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% - 7% 2% 3% 3% - 3% -
Betting shops
All GB Adults 2019 997 269 1266 93 392 71 197 1015 240 194 42 519 9
Increased 31% 32% 31% 32% 21% 32% 35% 25% 31% 31% 28% 30% 31% 49%
Stayed the same 38% 41% 36% 40% 35% 33% 22% 40% 37% 41% 35% 35% 38% 51%
Decreased 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 13% 7% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% -
Don't know| 18% 16% 22% 17% 29% 19% 23% 17% 17% 17% 24% 26% 19% -
Not applicable 9% 7% 7% 7% 11% 12% 6% 12% 10% 7% 9% 6% 7% -

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 7 of 24



YouGov/ Living Streets
Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Thinking about high streets in general... Which,if
any, of the following statements do you agree
with? (Please tick all that apply)

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

High streets had a better mix of shops and services 10
years ago

High streets have more empty shops and vacant units
now than they did 10 years ago

High streets are generally the same as they were 10|
years ago

High streets have a better mix of shops and services
now than they did ten years ago|

None of these

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.

You

What the world thinks

Total Working Status Marital Status
Working full| Working part ALL Full time Not working/ Married/ Civil Living as Separated/
Base ) 9 X ap WORKERS Retired Unemployed 9 R g .p Widowed Never Married Refused
time time (NET) student Other Partnership married Divorced
2019 943 283 1226 71 480 61 181 1094 229 213 53 420 10
2019 997 269 1266 93 392 71 197 1015 240 194 42 519 9
36% 35% 34% 35% 27% 43% 31% 31% 39% 27% 38% 38% 33% 19%
2% 69% 74% 70% 53% 82% 67% 73% 76% 76% 72% 64% 62% 100%
4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 7% -
8% 9% 9% 9% 21% 5% 12% 6% 6% 12% 9% 12% 12% -
4% 5% 3% 4% 15% 1% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 9% -
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YouGov/ Living Streets

Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Total Children in Household
ALL WITH CHILDREN
Base 0 1 2 3+ IN HOUSEHOLD Refused
(NET)
Which, if any, of the following do you have to use
your vehicle/ or use public transport to go to (i.e. is
not in reasonable walking distance of your house)?
(Please tick all that apply)
All GB Adults 2019 1363 317 235 72 624 32
My nearest post office|]  26% 27% 23% 22% 20% 22% 25%
My nearest primary school|  11% 11% 10% 13% 15% 12% 9%
My nearest secondary school|  22% 21% 25% 27% 23% 26% 25%
My nearest bank|  47% 48% 44% 49% 38% 45% 51%
My nearest cash point 25% 26% 24% 27% 17% 24% 18%
My nearest GP 36% 37% 36% 33% 30% 34% 41%
My nearest corner shop 12% 13% 10% 10% 8% 10% 8%
My nearest greengrocers/ shop selling fresh fruit and
vegetables 27% 28% 24% 23% 21% 23% 32%
My nearest library|  33% 33% 34% 38% 26% 35% 33%
None of these 36% 36% 39% 32% 38% 36% 33%
For the following question, we define neighbours
by those who live next door to you as well as those
who live a couple of minutes walk away (for
example, if you live in a more rural area). In general,
to what extent do you trust your neighbours?
All GB Adults 2019 1363 317 235 72 624 32
Trust a lot 40% 42% 34% 39% 28% 35% 58%
Trust a little 47% 46% 52% 50% 40% 50% 36%
Don't trust at all 12% 11% 13% 11% 22% 13% 5%
Not applicable - | don't have any neighbours| 2% 1% 2% 1% 9% 2% 2%
Which, if any, of the following have you done in the
last year (i.e. since February 2010)? (Please tick all
that apply)
All GB Adults 2019 1363 317 235 72 624 32
Been involved with a community project]  11% 10% 11% 17% 4% 12% 11%
Volunteered in your local communit 17% 16% 19% 21% 14% 19% 33%
Attended a community social event|  20% 19% 22% 23% 15% 22% 22%
None of these 68% 70% 66% 61% 78% 66% 60%
Page 9 of 24
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You

YouGov/ Living Streets What the world thinks

Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11 Total Children in Household
ALL WITH CHILDREN
Base 0 1 2 3+ IN HOUSEHOLD Refused
(NET)
How willing, if at all, would you be to pay more to
live somewhere you can easily access shops and
services on foot?
Unweighted Base 2019 1421 288 213 59 560 38
All GB Adults 2019 1363 317 235 72 624 32
Very willing| 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Fairly willing| 20% 20% 24% 17% 27% 22% 16%
Not very willing 19% 18% 16% 26% 25% 21% 13%
Not at all willing| 15% 16% 12% 17% 6% 13% 12%
Not applicable - | already live somewhere that | can|
easily access shops and services on foot 42% 41% 45% 38% 41% 42% 54%
Do you or anyone you know feel isolated as a
result of having difficulty accessing local shops
and services? (Please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base 2019 1421 288 213 59 560 38
All GB Adults 2019 1363 317 235 72 624 32
Yes, | feel like this| 5% 6% 6% 4% 1% 4% 7%
Yes, | know someone who feels like thi§  22% 23% 25% 20% 11% 21% 11%
No, me nor anyone | know feels like| ~ 73% 2% 70% 76% 88% 74% 82%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?
Communities should have a say in whether
developers can change a building’s use (e.g. turn a
bank into a betting shop, within their local area)
Unweighted Base 2019 1421 288 213 59 560 38
All GB Adults 2019 1363 317 235 72 624 32
Strongly agree 36% 37% 34% 32% 21% 32% 43%
Agree 46% 46% 45% 48% 44% 46% 34%
Neither agree nor disagree| 12% 11% 13% 12% 25% 14% 9%
Disagree 2% 2% 4% 3% - 3% 5%
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 3%
Don't know| 4% 3% 3% 5% 10% 4% 6%
If you had all the shops and services you need
within walking distance of where you live, how
much more likely would you be to walk more?
Unweighted Base 2019 1421 288 213 59 560 38
All GB Adults 2019 1363 317 235 72 624 32
Much more likely|  37% 35% 39% 44% 33% 40% 29%
More likely|  33% 34% 33% 28% 31% 31% 33%
No more likely|  23% 24% 21% 21% 28% 22% 32%
Don't know| 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 10 of 24



YouGov/ Living Streets

Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Has the number of each of the following shops and
services on your nearest high street increased,
decreased or stayed the same since you lived in
the area? (Please tick one option per row)

Fast food outlets
Unweighted Base
All GB Adults
Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased
Don't know
Not applicable

Post offices

Unweighted Base
All GB Adults
Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased
Don't know|
Not applicable

Surgeries

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased

Don't know|

Not applicable

Pubs

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased

Don't know|

Not applicable

Betting shops

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased

Don't know|

Not applicable

Total Children in Household
ALL WITH CHILDREN
Base 0 1 2 3+ IN HOUSEHOLD Refused
(NET)
2019 1421 288 213 59 560 38
2019 1363 317 235 72 624 32
52% 54% 47% 44% 59% 47% 50%
32% 31% 35% 40% 14% 35% 26%
4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 11%
7% 7% 7% 5% 10% 7% 11%
6% 5% 5% 8% 11% 7% 2%
2019 1421 288 213 59 560 38
2019 1363 317 235 72 624 32
1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% -
50% 50% 48% 53% 48% 50% 49%
43% 43% 43% 39% 40% 41% 37%
4% 3% 6% 3% 8% 5% 12%
2% 1% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2%
2019 1421 288 213 59 560 38
2019 1363 317 235 72 624 32
5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4%
74% 74% 2% 7% 67% 74% 69%
7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5%
9% 9% 12% 5% 15% 10% 9%
4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 12%
2019 1421 288 213 59 560 38
2019 1363 317 235 72 624 32
6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 7% 4%
41% 41% 33% 48% 39% 40% 51%
45% 45% 49% 40% 40% 44% 31%
5% 5% 7% 3% 10% 6% 8%
2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6%
2019 1421 288 213 59 560 38
2019 1363 317 235 72 624 32
31% 31% 33% 28% 30% 31% 45%
38% 38% 33% 42% 34% 36% 21%
4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 10%
18% 19% 21% 13% 23% 18% 7%
9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 9% 17%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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YouGov/ Living Streets

Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Thinking about high streets in general... Which,if
any, of the following statements do you agree
with? (Please tick all that apply)

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

High streets had a better mix of shops and services 10
years ago

High streets have more empty shops and vacant units
now than they did 10 years ago

High streets are generally the same as they were 10|
years ago

High streets have a better mix of shops and services
now than they did ten years ago|

None of these

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.

Total Children in Household
ALL WITH CHILDREN
Base 0 1 2 3+ IN HOUSEHOLD Refused
(NET)
2019 1421 288 213 59 560 38
2019 1363 317 235 72 624 32
36% 38% 32% 32% 22% 31% 39%
2% 74% 71% 62% 65% 67% 74%
4% 4% 2% 7% 8% 4% -
8% 7% 11% 10% 13% 11% 5%
4% 4% 5% 5% 9% 5% 8%
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YouGov/ Living Streets
Survey Results

You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Total Government Region Government Region
Yorkshire and . .
Base North East North West the Humber East Midlands | West Midlands |East of England London South East South West Wales Scotland
Which, if any, of the following do you have to use
your vehicle/ or use public transport to go to (i.e. is
not in reasonable walking distance of your house)?
(Please tick all that apply)
All GB Adults 2019 88 222 187 149 183 194 258 288 175 101 176
My nearest post office| 26% 22% 28% 25% 27% 29% 30% 13% 28% 29% 29% 28%
My nearest primary school 11% 16% 12% 8% 11% 11% 14% 6% 10% 15% 15% 9%
My nearest secondary school 22% 22% 23% 26% 18% 22% 23% 8% 23% 28% 33% 27%
My nearest bank|  47% 49% 54% 53% 46% 50% 48% 31% 50% 49% 55% 47%
My nearest cash point| 25% 28% 24% 26% 28% 31% 29% 14% 24% 28% 43% 21%
My nearest GP 36% 41% 39% 33% 41% 36% 36% 23% 38% 37% 49% 41%
My nearest corner shop 12% 12% 10% 8% 17% 12% 19% 4% 10% 17% 19% 10%
My nearest greengrocers/ shop selling fresh fruit and
vegetables 27% 25% 27% 27% 31% 25% 33% 15% 28% 25% 37% 30%
My nearest library 33% 34% 29% 34% 41% 39% 43% 17% 37% 39% 31% 30%
None of these 36% 31% 28% 34% 36% 36% 31% 53% 32% 40% 29% 36%
For the following question, we define neighbours
by those who live next door to you as well as those
who live a couple of minutes walk away (for
example, if you live in a more rural area). In general,
to what extent do you trust your neighbours?
All GB Adults 2019 88 222 187 149 183 194 258 288 175 101 176
Trustalot|  40% 35% 33% 43% 51% 40% 43% 29% 42% A47% 34% 43%
Trust a little 47% 53% 49% 39% 33% 45% 43% 57% 48% 44% 51% 51%
Don't trust at all 12% 11% 16% 15% 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 8% 12% 6%
Not applicable - I don't have any neighbours| 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Which, if any, of the following have you done in the
last year (i.e. since February 2010)? (Please tick all
that apply)
All GB Adults 2019 88 222 187 149 183 194 258 288 175 101 176
Been involved with a community project|  11% 14% 10% 10% 8% 14% 11% 11% 13% 10% 10% 9%
Volunteered in your local community]  17% 16% 12% 16% 15% 23% 16% 17% 20% 20% 14% 18%
Attended a community social event 20% 13% 12% 17% 22% 20% 24% 18% 24% 26% 25% 15%
None of these| 68% 72% 79% 71% 69% 67% 63% 69% 63% 61% 70% 70%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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YouGov/ Living Streets
Survey Results

You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Total Government Region Government Region
Yorkshire and . .
Base North East North West the Humber East Midlands | West Midlands |East of England London South East South West Wales Scotland
How willing, if at all, would you be to pay more to
live somewhere you can easily access shops and
services on foot?
All GB Adults 2019 88 222 187 149 183 194 258 288 175 101 176
Very willing| 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 8% 6% 7% 1% 3%
Fairly willing| 20% 13% 18% 16% 18% 25% 23% 20% 21% 19% 19% 25%
Not very willing 19% 23% 22% 15% 26% 19% 22% 8% 22% 18% 23% 19%
Not at all willing| 15% 19% 18% 15% 13% 15% 18% 12% 13% 13% 15% 16%
Not applicable - | already live somewhere that | can
easily access shops and services on foot 42% 41% 41% 50% 41% 38% 34% 52% 38% 43% 42% 36%
Do you or anyone you know feel isolated as a
result of having difficulty accessing local shops
and services? (Please tick all that apply)
All GB Adults 2019 88 222 187 149 183 194 258 288 175 101 176
Yes, | feel like this| 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 8% 6% 4% 6% 9% 4% 5%
Yes, | know someone who feels like thi§  22% 9% 18% 23% 16% 29% 26% 19% 26% 20% 25% 25%
No, me nor anyone | know feels like| ~ 73% 90% 78% 74% 78% 63% 69% 7% 69% 70% 71% 1%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?
Communities should have a say in whether
developers can change a building’s use (e.g. turn a
bank into a betting shop, within their local area)
All GB Adults 2019 88 222 187 149 183 194 258 288 175 101 176
Strongly agree 36% 25% 35% 33% 26% 38% 40% 39% 35% 40% 42% 33%
Agree| 46% 49% 47% 47% 54% 39% 45% 42% 50% 43% 44% 44%
Neither agree nor disagree| 12% 19% 8% 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 12% 10% 13% 17%
Disagree 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Strongly disagree 1% 1% - 2% 2% - - 2% 0% 1% - 2%
Don't know| 4% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 0% 2%
If you had all the shops and services you need
within walking distance of where you live, how
much more likely would you be to walk more?
All GB Adults 2019 88 222 187 149 183 194 258 288 175 101 176
Much more likely|  37% 28% 36% 33% 39% 38% 39% 37% 40% 45% 38% 27%
More likely| 33% 39% 40% 33% 32% 30% 34% 29% 33% 25% 38% 35%
No more likely} 23% 29% 17% 27% 23% 23% 21% 28% 24% 21% 22% 23%
Don't know| 7% 3% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 4% 9% 2% 15%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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YouGov/ Living Streets
Survey Results

You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Total Government Region Government Region
Yorkshire and . .
Base North East North West the Humber East Midlands | West Midlands |East of England London South East South West Wales Scotland
Has the number of each of the following shops and
services on your nearest high street increased,
decreased or stayed the same since you lived in
the area? (Please tick one option per row)
Fast food outlets
All GB Adults 2019 88 222 187 149 183 194 258 288 175 101 176
Increased 52% 55% 60% 48% 56% 54% 51% 54% 54% 43% 47% 43%
Stayed the same| 32% 36% 30% 27% 25% 27% 34% 35% 35% 33% 33% 40%
Decreased 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 2% 6% 6%
Don't know| 7% 2% 7% 11% 5% 10% 5% 7% 5% 10% 6% 4%
Not applicable 6% 5% 3% 9% 9% 7% 4% 0% 3% 12% 7% 7%
Post offices
All GB Adults 2019 88 222 187 149 183 194 258 288 175 101 176
Increased 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% - 2%
Stayed the same| 50% 55% 44% 46% 42% 47% 52% 53% 53% 52% 47% 60%
Decreased 43% 42% 49% 40% 52% 45% 37% 41% 43% 41% 50% 34%
Don't know| 4% 1% 5% 8% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Not applicable 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% - 1%
Surgeries
All GB Adults 2019 88 222 187 149 183 194 258 288 175 101 176
Increased 5% 6% 6% 6% 10% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4%
Stayed the same| 74% 68% 76% 71% 70% 67% 85% 72% 73% 73% 79% 78%
Decreased 7% 16% 6% 11% 6% 6% 4% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6%
Don't know| 9% 5% 9% 8% 8% 17% 5% 13% 12% 9% 6% 6%
Not applicable 4% 5% 2% 5% 8% 6% 3% 3% 2% 7% 4% 6%
Pubs
All GB Adults 2019 88 222 187 149 183 194 258 288 175 101 176
Increased 6% 10% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8%
Stayed the same| 41% 52% 32% 36% 31% 29% 42% 44% 45% 42% 46% 54%
Decreased 45% 35% 55% 48% 55% 57% 43% 41% 42% 42% 42% 31%
Don't know| 5% 2% 6% 8% 4% 8% 7% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4%
Not applicable 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Betting shops
All GB Adults 2019 88 222 187 149 183 194 258 288 175 101 176
Increased 31% 37% 28% 27% 30% 31% 29% 36% 32% 24% 24% 38%
Stayed the same| 38% 43% 41% 38% 38% 34% 36% 35% 38% 39% 47% 32%
Decreased 4% 2% 6% 3% 0% 4% 4% 5% 3% % 6% 6%
Don't know| 18% 14% 19% 18% 17% 22% 22% 20% 21% 16% 15% 12%
Not applicable 9% 4% 6% 13% 14% 9% 9% 3% 6% 14% 8% 12%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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You

YouGov/ Living Streets What the world thinks

Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11 Total Government Region Government Region
Yorkshire and . .
Base North East North West the Humber East Midlands | West Midlands |East of England London South East South West Wales Scotland
Thinking about high streets in general... Which,if
any, of the following statements do you agree
with? (Please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base 2019 75 209 173 132 152 205 270 328 189 111 175
All GB Adults 2019 88 222 187 149 183 194 258 288 175 101 176
High streets had a better mix of shops and services 10
years ago 36% 32% 37% 33% 36% 32% 37% 42% 40% 28% 30% 36%
High streets have more empty shops and vacant units
now than they did 10 years ago 72% 67% 74% 75% 73% 74% 74% 59% 70% 74% 78% 78%
High streets are generally the same as they were 10
years ago 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 2% 4%
High streets have a better mix of shops and services
now than they did ten years ago| 8% 11% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 13% 9% 9% 11% 5%
None of these| 4% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% - 5%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 16 of 24



YouGov/ Living Streets

Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Total Which, if any, of the following do you have to use your vehicle/ or use public transport to go to?
Base My near_est post My nearest primary |My nearest secondary My nearest bank My neargst cash My nearest GP
office school school point
Which, if any, of the following do you have to use
your vehicle/ or use public transport to go to (i.e. is
not in reasonable walking distance of your house)?
(Please tick all that apply)
All GB Adults 2019 519 222 450 958 513 735
My nearest post office|]  26% 100% 71% 47% 47% 68% 54%
My nearest primary school|  11% 30% 100% 37% 19% 30% 24%
My nearest secondary school|  22% 41% 76% 100% 36% 47% 39%
My nearest bank 47% 87% 81% 7% 100% 94% 81%
My nearest cash point 25% 67% 69% 53% 50% 100% 54%
My nearest GP 36% 7% 80% 64% 62% 78% 100%
My nearest corner shop 12% 40% 51% 29% 22% 41% 27%
My nearest greengrocers/ shop selling fresh fruit and
vegetables 27% 65% 66% 52% 48% 69% 54%
My nearest library|  33% 69% 80% 66% 60% 71% 64%
None of these 36% - - - - - -
For the following question, we define neighbours
by those who live next door to you as well as those
who live a couple of minutes walk away (for
example, if you live in a more rural area). In general,
to what extent do you trust your neighbours?
All GB Adults 2019 519 222 450 958 513 735
Trust a lot] 40% 42% 38% 46% 44% 44% 44%
Trust a little 47% 45% 42% 44% 45% 44% 42%
Don't trust at all 12% 12% 18% 9% 11% 11% 12%
Not applicable - | don't have any neighbours| 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Which, if any, of the following have you done in the
last year (i.e. since February 2010)? (Please tick all
that apply)
All GB Adults 2019 519 222 450 958 513 735
Been involved with a community project]  11% 14% 20% 17% 12% 14% 13%
Volunteered in your local communit 17% 16% 19% 20% 16% 17% 16%
Attended a community social event|  20% 22% 27% 26% 19% 23% 20%
None of these 68% 67% 56% 60% 69% 66% 67%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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YouGov/ Living Streets
Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Total Which, if any, of the following do you have to use your vehicle/ or use public transport to go to?
Base My near_est post My nearest primary My nearest secondary My nearest bank My neargst cash My nearest GP
office school school point
How willing, if at all, would you be to pay more to
live somewhere you can easily access shops and
services on foot?
Unweighted Base 2019 558 232 185 993 560 760
All GB Adults 2019 519 222 450 958 513 735
Very willing| 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Fairly willing| 20% 24% 24% 28% 25% 26% 26%
Not very willing 19% 33% 34% 29% 27% 31% 30%
Not at all willing| 15% 28% 24% 20% 23% 31% 24%
Not applicable - | already live somewhere that | can|
easily access shops and services on foot 42% 11% 12% 20% 21% 8% 17%
Do you or anyone you know feel isolated as a
result of having difficulty accessing local shops
and services? (Please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base 2019 558 232 485 993 560 760
All GB Adults 2019 519 222 450 958 513 735
Yes, | feel like this| 5% 12% 14% 11% 8% 13% 9%
Yes, | know someone who feels like thig  22% 23% 26% 27% 23% 27% 24%
No, me nor anyone | know feels likel ~ 73% 66% 59% 64% 69% 61% 67%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?
Communities should have a say in whether
developers can change a building’s use (e.g. turn a
bank into a betting shop, within their local area)
Unweighted Base 2019 558 232 185 993 560 760
All GB Adults 2019 519 222 450 958 513 735
Strongly agree|  36% 42% 43% 40% 38% 40% 39%
Agree 46% 42% 42% 44% 44% 42% 44%
Neither agree nor disagree| 12% 11% 8% 11% 12% 13% 12%
Disagree 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know| 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
If you had all the shops and services you need
within walking distance of where you live, how
much more likely would you be to walk more?
Unweighted Base| 2019 558 232 485 993 560 760
All GB Adults 2019 519 222 450 958 513 735
Much more likely|  37% 40% 40% 42% 41% 40% 39%
More likely|  33% 37% 37% 37% 37% 38% 39%
No more likely|  23% 18% 15% 17% 19% 20% 18%
Don't know| 7% 5% 8% 4% 4% 2% 4%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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YouGov/ Living Streets

Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Has the number of each of the following shops and
services on your nearest high street increased,
decreased or stayed the same since you lived in
the area? (Please tick one option per row)

Fast food outlets

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased

Don't know

Not applicable

Post offices

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased

Don't know|

Not applicable

Surgeries

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased

Don't know|

Not applicable

Pubs

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

Increased

Stayed the same

Decreased

Don't know|

Not applicable
Betting shops

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

Increased

Stayed the same

Decreased

Don't know|

Not applicable

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.

Total Which, if any, of the following do you have to use your vehicle/ or use public transport to go to?
Base My nie;;is; post My nez;e;;gnmary My near:cs;s;zlt:ondary My nearest bank My ne:cr’?:tt cash My nearest GP
2019 558 232 185 993 560 760
2019 519 222 450 958 513 735
52% 53% 52% 52% 52% 49% 51%
32% 27% 29% 30% 31% 30% 29%
4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%
7% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 7%
6% 9% 10% 10% 7% 10% 7%
2019 558 232 185 993 560 760
2019 519 222 450 958 513 735
1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
50% 40% 44% 48% 50% 45% 47%
43% 55% 48% 47% 43% 49% 48%
4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
2019 558 232 185 993 560 760
2019 519 222 450 958 513 735
5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5%
74% 73% 69% 2% 73% 73% 70%
7% 8% 9% 11% 8% 7% 11%
9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9%
4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5%
2019 558 232 485 993 560 760
2019 519 222 450 958 513 735
6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6%
41% 38% 33% 37% 38% 38% 36%
45% 49% 51% 51% 49% 50% 50%
5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5%
2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
2019 558 232 485 993 560 760
2019 519 222 450 958 513 735
31% 31% 31% 29% 28% 28% 30%
38% 31% 31% 31% 34% 34% 34%
4% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 4%
18% 23% 20% 20% 22% 22% 22%
9% 12% 11% 14% 12% 12% 11%
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YouGov/ Living Streets

Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Thinking about high streets in general... Which,if
any, of the following statements do you agree
with? (Please tick all that apply)

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

High streets had a better mix of shops and services 10
years ago

High streets have more empty shops and vacant units
now than they did 10 years ago

High streets are generally the same as they were 10|
years ago

High streets have a better mix of shops and services
now than they did ten years ago|

None of these

Total Which, if any, of the following do you have to use your vehicle/ or use public transport to go to?
My nearest post My nearest primary |My nearest secondar My nearest cash
Base Y ) P Y pri y Y y My nearest bank Y X My nearest GP
office school school point
2019 558 232 485 993 560 760
2019 519 222 450 958 513 735
36% 39% 36% 36% 38% 40% 41%
2% 77% 2% 7% 76% 75% 76%
4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7%
4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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YouGov/ Living Streets
Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Total Which, if any, of the following do you have to use your vehicle/ or use public transport to go to?
My nearest greengrocers/ shop
Base |My nearest corner shop selling fresh fruit and My nearest library None of these
vegetables
Which, if any, of the following do you have to use
your vehicle/ or use public transport to go to (i.e. is
not in reasonable walking distance of your house)?
(Please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base| 2019 252 583 715 699
All GB Adults 2019 235 541 671 722
My nearest post office|  26% 88% 62% 53% -
My nearest primary school|  11% 48% 27% 26% -
My nearest secondary school|  22% 56% 43% 44% -
My nearest bank|  47% 91% 84% 86% -
My nearest cash point|  25% 90% 65% 54% -
My nearest GP 36% 86% 74% 70% -
My nearest corner shop|  12% 100% 38% 27% -
My nearest greengrocers/ shop selling fresh fruit and
vegetables 27% 89% 100% 55% -
My nearest library|  33% 7% 68% 100% -
None of these| 36% - - - 100%
For the following question, we define neighbours
by those who live next door to you as well as those
who live a couple of minutes walk away (for
example, if you live in a more rural area). In general,
to what extent do you trust your neighbours?
Unweighted Base 2019 252 583 715 699
All GB Adults 2019 235 541 671 722
Trustalot| 40% 43% 40% 46% 36%
Trust alittle]  47% 43% 46% 44% 50%
Don'ttrustatalll 12% 11% 12% 10% 12%
Not applicable - | don't have any neighbours| 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Which, if any, of the following have you done in the
last year (i.e. since February 2010)? (Please tick all
that apply)
Unweighted Base 2019 252 583 715 699
All GB Adults 2019 235 541 671 722
Been involved with a community project|  11% 18% 13% 14% 9%
Volunteered in your local community]  17% 19% 17% 18% 17%
Attended a community social event|  20% 24% 21% 23% 19%
None of these|  68% 63% 67% 65% 70%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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YouGov/ Living Streets
Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Total Which, if any, of the following do you have to use your vehicle/ or use public transport to go to?
My nearest greengrocers/ shop
Base |My nearest corner shop selling fresh fruit and My nearest library None of these
vegetables
How willing, if at all, would you be to pay more to
live somewhere you can easily access shops and
services on foot?
Unweighted Base 2019 252 583 715 699
All GB Adults 2019 235 541 671 722
Very willing| 4% 6% 4% 4% 5%
Fairly willing| ~ 20% 26% 25% 26% 13%
Not very willing| ~ 19% 30% 30% 31% 7%
Not at all willing| ~ 15% 32% 29% 24% 6%
Not applicable - | already live somewhere that | can
easily access shops and services on foot 42% 6% 12% 15% 69%
Do you or anyone you know feel isolated as a
result of having difficulty accessing local shops
and services? (Please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base 2019 252 583 715 699
All GB Adults 2019 235 541 671 722
Yes, | feel like this| 5% 19% 11% 9% 1%
Yes, | know someone who feels like thig  22% 24% 27% 24% 19%
No, me nor anyone | know feels likel ~ 73% 58% 63% 68% 80%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?
Communities should have a say in whether
developers can change a building’s use (e.g. turn a
bank into a betting shop, within their local area)
Unweighted Base 2019 252 583 715 699
All GB Adults 2019 235 541 671 722
Strongly agree 36% 40% 42% 41% 30%
Agree] 46% 42% 42% 44% 47%
Neither agree nor disagree| 12% 11% 11% 10% 13%
Disagree 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Don't know| 4% 3% 2% 1% 6%
If you had all the shops and services you need
within walking distance of where you live, how
much more likely would you be to walk more?
Unweighted Base 2019 252 583 715 699
All GB Adults 2019 235 541 671 722
Much more likely|  37% 43% 43% 42% 35%
More likely|  33% 37% 33% 37% 26%
No more likely|  23% 15% 19% 19% 29%
Don't know| 7% 5% 4% 3% 10%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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YouGov/ Living Streets
Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Has the number of each of the following shops and
services on your nearest high street increased,
decreased or stayed the same since you lived in
the area? (Please tick one option per row)

Fast food outlets
Unweighted Base
All GB Adults
Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased
Don't know|
Not applicable

Post offices

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased

Don't know|

Not applicable

Surgeries

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased

Don't know|

Not applicable

Pubs

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased

Don't know|

Not applicable

Betting shops

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased

Don't know|

Not applicable

Total Which, if any, of the following do you have to use your vehicle/ or use public transport to go to?
My nearest greengrocers/ shop
Base |My nearest corner shop selling fresh fruit and My nearest library None of these
vegetables
2019 252 583 715 699
2019 235 541 671 722
52% 48% 50% 50% 50%
32% 26% 29% 31% 36%
4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
7% 10% 7% 6% 9%
6% 13% 9% 8% 3%
2019 252 583 715 699
2019 235 541 671 722
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
50% 50% 48% 46% 52%
43% 44% 47% 48% 39%
4% 4% 3% 3% 6%
2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
2019 252 583 715 699
2019 235 541 671 722
5% 7% 5% 5% 4%
74% 73% 75% 73% 74%
7% 4% 8% 7% 5%
9% 9% 7% 9% 12%
4% 8% 5% 6% 4%
2019 252 583 715 699
2019 235 541 671 722
6% 6% 5% 5% 7%
41% 41% 38% 37% 46%
45% 45% 49% 50% 38%
5% 6% 6% 6% 7%
2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
2019 252 583 715 699
2019 235 541 671 722
31% 28% 29% 29% 33%
38% 28% 32% 32% 42%
4% 6% 4% 3% 3%
18% 23% 22% 23% 16%
9% 15% 12% 12% 5%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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YouGov/ Living Streets
Survey Results

Sample Size: 2019
Fieldwork: 15.02.11 - 17.02.11

Thinking about high streets in general... Which,if
any, of the following statements do you agree
with? (Please tick all that apply)

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

High streets had a better mix of shops and services 10
years ago|

High streets have more empty shops and vacant units
now than they did 10 years ago

High streets are generally the same as they were 10
years ago|

High streets have a better mix of shops and services
now than they did ten years ago|

None of these|

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.

Total Which, if any, of the following do you have to use your vehicle/ or use public transport to go to?
My nearest greengrocers/ shop
Base |My nearest corner shop selling fresh fruit and My nearest library None of these
vegetables
2019 252 583 715 699
2019 235 541 671 722
36% 41% 39% 39% 32%
72% 74% 75% 7% 68%
4% 3% 3% 4% 5%
8% 9% 8% 6% 9%
4% 2% 2% 1% 8%
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